CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee
May 19, 2011

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR APRIL 2011

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,

a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM

Ohio Library Council
Southwest Chapter Conference
Wilmington, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Northwest Chapter Conference
Toledo, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Northeast Chapter Conference
Kent, Ohio

Kent State School of Library and Information
Virginia Hamilton Conference
Kent, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Urban & Regional Information Systems
Building Quality Spatial Data
Columbus, Ohio

Information Today
Computers In Libraries 2011
Washington, D.C.

Tyler Technologies
Tyler Connect 2011
Nashville, Tennessee

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

DATE

3/30/2011

4/15/2011

3/23/2011

4/8/2011

3/24{2011

4/5/2011

3/21/11 - 3/23/11

4/26/11 - 4/29-11

3/24/2011

3/24/2011

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Don Boozer

Don Boozer

William Bradford

Jean Collins

Thomas Corrigan

Thomas Edwards

Olivia Hoge

Dawntae Jackson

Sandra Jelar-Elwell

Eddie Johnson

REPORT D

AMOUNT

199.92

145.63

80.00

120.00

20.00

138.21

296.84

675.00

20.00

20.00



ITEM

Tyler Technologies
Tyler Connect 2011
Nashville, Tennessee

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Jackson Lewis
Series on Performance Management
Independence, Ohio

Tyler Technologies
Tyler Connect 2011
Nashville, Tennessee

American Payroll Association
Chapter Meeting
Independence, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Northeast Chapter Conference
Kent, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

US Patent & Trademark Office
Annual Training Seminar
Arlington, Virginia

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

DATE

4/26/11 - 4/29-11

3/24/2011

3/24/2011

4/12/2011

4/26/11 - 4/29-11

4/14/2011

3/23/2011

3/24/2011

3/24/2011

4/11/11 - 4/13/11

3/24/2011

3/24/2011

3/24/2011

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Carrie Krenicky

Carlos Latimer

Cindy Lombardo

Cindy Lombardo

Ronelle Miller-Hood

Ronelle Miller-Hood

Michael Monaco

Daniel Oreskovic

Michael Pride

Robin Speigner

Felton Thomas

Stephanie Tyus

Rick Werner

AMOUNT

675.00

20.00

20.00

30.00

675.00

30.00

89.69

20.00

20.00

1,000.00

20.00

20.00

20.00



ITEM DATE TRUSTEE/STAFF AMOUNT

MEMBER
Ohio Library Council 3/24/2011 Tena Wilson 20.00
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio
Total $4,375.29
SUMMARY
FUND APRIL YEAR TO DATE
General $2,004.74 $13,313.35
Judd Fund 0.00 0.00
Lockwood Thompson 2,025.00 2,025.00
Metlife-Fit for Life 0.00 0.00
LSTA - Know it Know 345.55 2,238.84

TOTAL $4,375.29 $17,577.19



