CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee May 19, 2011

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR APRIL 2011

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Ohio Library Council Southwest Chapter Conference Wilmington, Ohio	3/30/2011	Don Boozer	199.92
Ohio Library Council Northwest Chapter Conference Toledo, Ohio	4/15/2011	Don Boozer	145.63
Ohio Library Council Northeast Chapter Conference Kent, Ohio	3/23/2011	William Bradford	80.00
Kent State School of Library and Information Virginia Hamilton Conference Kent, Ohio	4/8/2011	Jean Collins	120.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/24/2011	Thomas Corrigan	20.00
Urban & Regional Information Systems Building Quality Spatial Data Columbus, Ohio	4/5/2011	Thomas Edwards	138.21
Information Today Computers In Libraries 2011 Washington, D.C.	3/21/11 - 3/23/11	Olivia Hoge	296.84
Tyler Technologies Tyler Connect 2011 Nashville, Tennessee	4/26/11 - 4/29-11	Dawntae Jackson	675.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/24/2011	Sandra Jelar-Elwell	20.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/24/2011	Eddie Johnson	20.00

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Tyler Technologies Tyler Connect 2011 Nashville, Tennessee	4/26/11 - 4/29-11	Carrie Krenicky	675.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/24/2011	Carlos Latimer	20.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/24/2011	Cindy Lombardo	20.00
Jackson Lewis Series on Performance Management Independence, Ohio	4/12/2011	Cindy Lombardo	30.00
Tyler Technologies Tyler Connect 2011 Nashville, Tennessee	4/26/11 - 4/29-11	Ronelle Miller-Hood	675.00
American Payroll Association Chapter Meeting Independence, Ohio	4/14/2011	Ronelle Miller-Hood	30.00
Ohio Library Council Northeast Chapter Conference Kent, Ohio	3/23/2011	Michael Monaco	89.69
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/24/2011	Daniel Oreskovic	20.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/24/2011	Michael Pride	20.00
US Patent & Trademark Office Annual Training Seminar Arlington, Virginia	4/11/11 - 4/13/11	Robin Speigner	1,000.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/24/2011	Felton Thomas	20.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/24/2011	Stephanie Tyus	20.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/24/2011	Rick Werner	20.00

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/24/2011	Tena Wilson	20.00
Total			\$4,375.29

SUMMARY

FUND	APRIL	YEAR TO DATE
General Judd Fund Lockwood Thompson Metlife-Fit for Life LSTA - Know it Know	\$2,004.74 0.00 2,025.00 0.00 345.55	\$13,313.35 0.00 2,025.00 0.00 2,238.84
TOTAL	\$4,375.29	\$17,577.19